8.1

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

10.

3
o]
YNTTY O

Town of Tisdale

800 101st Street, Tisdale, Saskatchewan
Meeting Agenda
December 8, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - 07:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

(2 Regular Council Meeting Minutes 11-24-2025
DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST
PUBLIC HEARING

Discretionary Use Application - Pet Crematorium

(. Discretionary Use Application - Pet Crematorium
FINANCIALS

Ratification of Accounts

ADMIN REPORTS

(2. 7.1 CAO Report

[ 7.2 Director of Finance

OLD BUSINESS

Authorization for Out of Town Meeting

NEW BUSINESS

Safe Public Spaces Bylaw

(2 The Safe Public Spaces (Street Weapons) Act
New Furnace at the Rental Property

(2. New Furnace at the Rental Property.

Holiday Hours

(2. Holiday Hours

Building Official Appointment and Fee Schedule for 2026
(. Building_Official Appointment and Fee Schedule for 2026

SUMA Meritorious Service Award Nomination

[ SUMA Meritorious Service Award Nomination

Proposed SUMA Resolutions
(2. Proposed SUMA Resolutions
OTHER BUSINESS




[ 10.1 Business License Report - November 2025

(2. 10.2 Building Permit Report - November 2025

(2. 10.3 Complaint Report - November 2025

11.

12.

13.
13.1

13.2

13.3

13.4

14.
15.
16.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

(2 11.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes 12-04-2025
(2 11.2 Invest Tisdale Board Meeting_Minutes
CORRESPONDENCE

(2. 12.1 Request from Aaron Small

(2. 12.2 Request to Waive Sign Corridor Fees

(2. 12.3 Growing_Regional Connections Upcoming Event

(). 12.4 Town of Tisdale Scholarship

[ 12.5 Insurance Claim - SG SK 006185574

(2. 12.6 Ministry of Government Relations Collaboration Opportunity.

(2 12.7 Focus on Farming Event
(2. 12.8 Office space at WerMac Mall
IN CAMERA SESSION

Recycling Program 2026 onwards

(2. Recycling_ Program 2026 onwards Report

Invest Tisdale

[ 13.2.a Invest Tisdale EDO Contract

[ 13.2.b Invest Tisdale 2026 Proposed Budget
Building Code Review

(. Building_Code Review

Personnel

(2. 13.4.a Update on Dan Curry's Long Term Disability
[ 13.4.b J Donald Grievance

(2. 13.4.c Bereavement Leave and Personal Leave
COUNCIL MEETING RESUMES

ROUNDTABLE

ADJOURNMENT




