

## **Town of Tisdale**

800 101st Street, Tisdale, Saskatchewan

## Meeting Agenda

## December 8, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - 07:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA
3.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
	Regular Council Meeting Minutes 11-24-2025
4.	DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST
5.	PUBLIC HEARING
5.1	Discretionary Use Application - Pet Crematorium
	Discretionary Use Application - Pet Crematorium
6.	FINANCIALS
6.1	Ratification of Accounts
7.	ADMIN REPORTS
	7.1 CAO Report
	7.2 Director of Finance
8.	OLD BUSINESS
8.1	Authorization for Out of Town Meeting
9.	NEW BUSINESS
9.1	Safe Public Spaces Bylaw
	The Safe Public Spaces (Street Weapons) Act
9.2	New Furnace at the Rental Property
	New Furnace at the Rental Property
9.3	Holiday Hours
	Holiday Hours
9.4	Building Official Appointment and Fee Schedule for 2026
	Building Official Appointment and Fee Schedule for 2026
9.5	SUMA Meritorious Service Award Nomination
	SUMA Meritorious Service Award Nomination
9.6	Proposed SUMA Resolutions
	Proposed SUMA Resolutions
10	OTHER RUSINESS

10.1 Business License Report - November 2025		
PDF 10.2	Building Permit Report - November 2025	
10.3 Complaint Report - November 2025		
11.	COMMITTEE REPORTS	
	11.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes 12-04-2025	
	11.2 Invest Tisdale Board Meeting Minutes	
12.	CORRESPONDENCE	
	12.1 Request from Aaron Small	
	12.2 Request to Waive Sign Corridor Fees	
	12.3 Growing Regional Connections Upcoming Event	
	12.4 Town of Tisdale Scholarship	
	12.5 Insurance Claim - SG SK 006185574	
	12.6 Ministry of Government Relations Collaboration Opportunity	
	12.7 Focus on Farming Event	
	12.8 Office space at WerMac Mall	
13.	IN CAMERA SESSION	
13.1	Recycling Program 2026 onwards	
	Recycling Program 2026 onwards Report	
13.2	Invest Tisdale	
	13.2.a Invest Tisdale EDO Contract	
	13.2.b Invest Tisdale 2026 Proposed Budget	
13.3	Building Code Review	
	Building Code Review	
13.4	Personnel	
	13.4.a Update on Dan Curry's Long Term Disability	
	13.4.b J Donald Grievance	
	13.4.c Bereavement Leave and Personal Leave	
14.	COUNCIL MEETING RESUMES	
15.	ROUNDTABLE	
16.	ADJOURNMENT	